

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
BRIDGE #316 PRESERVATION IN WAKE COUNTY
BRIDGE #316 ON SR 2542 (ROCK QUARRY ROAD) OVER I-40 / I-440

0.056 MI

		PCL CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS INC			LANFORD BROTHERS CO INC		EXTREME CONCRETE CUTTING OF GAFFNEY LLC			
		RALEIGH, NC			ROANOKE, VA		GAFFNEY, SC			
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		44450.00		100051.00	50000.00	
0002	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	160 SF	21.00	3360.00	9.25	1480.00	2400.00	
0003	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	117 SF	35.00	4095.00	20.00	2340.00	1755.00	
0004	4415000000-N	1115	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	4 EA	2300.00	9200.00	2000.00	8000.00	10000.00	
0005	4420000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	2 EA	3100.00	6200.00	4000.00	8000.00	29000.00	
0006	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	60 EA	160.00	9600.00	60.00	3600.00	2520.00	
0007	4434000000-N	SP	SEQ FLASH WARN LIGHTS	16 EA	104.00	1664.00	200.00	3200.00	5600.00	
0008	4465000000-N	1160	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHIONS	2 EA	6000.00	12000.00	7500.00	15000.00	17000.00	
0009	4480000000-N	1165	TMA	2 EA	12250.00	24500.00	5000.00	10000.00	17000.00	
0010	4485000000-E	1170	PORT CONC BARRIER	1,100 LF	22.15	24365.00	35.00	38500.00	55000.00	
0011	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	80 HR	42.00	3360.00	45.00	3600.00	4000.00	
0012	8182000000-E	420	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGE)	6 CY	7350.00	44100.00	20250.00	121500.00	9000.00	
0013	8217000000-E	425	REINF STEEL (BRIDGE)	1,656 LB	18.00	29808.00	12.00	19872.00	6624.00	
0014	8296000000-N	442	POLLUTION CONTROL	Lump Sum		10000.00		5450.00	50000.00	
0015	8657000000-N	430	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	Lump Sum		79000.00		33000.00	60000.00	
0016	8664000000-E	SP	SHOTCRETE REPAIRS	200 CF	900.00	180000.00	1200.00	240000.00	90000.00	
0017	8678000000-E	SP	EPOXY RESIN INJECTION	125 LF	135.00	16875.00	60.00	7500.00	12500.00	
0018	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) BRIDGE JACKING AT BENTS 1 & 3	Lump Sum		200000.00		134300.00	225000.00	
0019	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) CAP DEMOLITION AT BENTS 1 & 3	Lump Sum		70000.00		134300.00	90000.00	
0020	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) CLEANING AND PAINTING EXISTING WEATHERING STEEL FOR BRIDGE #316	Lump Sum		65000.00		65400.00	300000.00	
0021	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR BRIDGE #316	Lump Sum		55000.00		54500.00	60000.00	
0022	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) EPOXY COATING	250 SF	27.50	6875.00	30.00	7500.00	3000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	899452.00	TOTAL	1017093.00	TOTAL	1100399.00
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	899452.00	SUB-TOTAL	1017093.00	SUB-TOTAL	1100399.00

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
BRIDGE #316 PRESERVATION IN WAKE COUNTY
BRIDGE #316 ON SR 2542 (ROCK QUARRY ROAD) OVER I-40 / I-440

0.056 MI

	M & J CONSTRUCTION CO. OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC. TARPON SPRINGS, FL	OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS INC TARPON SPRINGS, FL	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC TARPON SPRINGS, FL
--	--	---	---

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800 MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		187160.00		60000.00		100000.00
0002	4400000000-E	1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	160 SF	22.23	3556.80	22.00	3520.00	22.00	3520.00
0003	4405000000-E	1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	117 SF	10.12	1184.04	20.00	2340.00	15.00	1755.00
0004	4415000000-N	1115 FLASHING ARROW BOARD	4 EA	1755.00	7020.00	2000.00	8000.00	2000.00	8000.00
0005	4420000000-N	1120 PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	2 EA	3334.50	6669.00	12500.00	25000.00	7500.00	15000.00
0006	4430000000-N	1130 DRUMS	60 EA	29.25	1755.00	90.00	5400.00	60.00	3600.00
0007	4434000000-N	SP SEQ FLASH WARN LIGHTS	16 EA	76.05	1216.80	25.00	400.00	36.00	576.00
0008	4465000000-N	1160 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHIONS	2 EA	7020.00	14040.00	10000.00	20000.00	9000.00	18000.00
0009	4480000000-N	1165 TMA	2 EA	11407.00	22814.00	20000.00	40000.00	17500.00	35000.00
0010	4485000000-E	1170 PORT CONC BARRIER	1,100 LF	25.92	28512.00	15.00	16500.00	36.00	39600.00
0011	4510000000-N	1190 LAW ENFORCEMENT	80 HR	75.00	6000.00	65.00	5200.00	80.00	6400.00
0012	8182000000-E	420 CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGE)	6 CY	2124.00	12744.00	10000.00	60000.00	3500.00	21000.00
0013	8217000000-E	425 REINF STEEL (BRIDGE)	1,656 LB	4.72	7816.32	8.00	13248.00	2.00	3312.00
0014	8296000000-N	442 POLLUTION CONTROL	Lump Sum		10000.00		60000.00		40000.00
0015	8657000000-N	430 ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	Lump Sum		59000.00		90000.00		110000.00
0016	8664000000-E	SP SHOTCRETE REPAIRS	200 CF	649.00	129800.00	500.00	100000.00	760.00	152000.00
0017	8678000000-E	SP EPOXY RESIN INJECTION	125 LF	118.00	14750.00	150.00	18750.00	175.00	21875.00
0018	8860000000-N	SP GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) BRIDGE JACKING AT BENTS 1 & 3	Lump Sum		265500.00		200000.00		315000.00
0019	8860000000-N	SP GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) CAP DEMOLITION AT BENTS 1 & 3	Lump Sum		100300.00		80000.00		35000.00
0020	8860000000-N	SP GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) CLEANING AND PAINTING EXISTING WEATHERING STEEL FOR BRIDGE #316	Lump Sum		214656.00		320000.00		365000.00
0021	8860000000-N	SP GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR BRIDGE #316	Lump Sum		40000.00		70000.00		45000.00
0022	8892000000-E	SP GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) EPOXY COATING	250 SF	14.16	3540.00	55.00	13750.00	30.00	7500.00

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 1138033.96 TOTAL 1212108.00 TOTAL 1347138.00

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 1138033.96 SUB-TOTAL 1212108.00 SUB-TOTAL 1347138.00

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

PCL CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS INC	1	899452.00
LANFORD BROTHERS CO INC	2	1017093.00
EXTREME CONCRETE CUTTING OF GAFFNEY LLC	3	1100399.00
M & J CONSTRUCTION CO. OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	4	1138033.96
OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS INC	5	1212108.00
SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	6	1347138.00